AT24C512C
VER:V1.01 / 26深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
512-Kbit I 2 C-compatible Serial EEPROM
Features
 Supply Voltage Range: 1.7V to 5.5V
 2-wire Serial Interface I2C Compatible
− 400 kHz and High Speed 1MHz Transfer Rate Compatibility

 Green Packaging Options (RoHS Compliant, Pb/Halogen-free)
− SOP, TSSOP, DFN，MSOP,DIP.
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
AT24C512CPG DIP-8 24C512C TUBE 2000pcs/box
AT24C512CDRG SOP-8 24C512C REEL 2500pcs/reel
AT24C512CDRG4 SOP-8 24C512C REEL 4000pcs/reel
AT24C512CDGKRG MSOP-8 C512C REEL 3000pcs/reel
AT24C512CPWRG TSSOP-8 C512C REEL 2500pcs/reel
AT24C512CDQRG DFN-8 2*3 C512C REEL 2500pcs/reel
SOP-8 DIP-8
MSOP-8 TSSOP-8
DFN-8 2*3
AT24C512C
VER:V1.02 / 26深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Description
The AT24C512C is a 512-Kbit I2C-compatible Serial EEPROM (Electrically Erasable Programmable
Memory) device. The device is designed to operate in a supply voltage range of 1.7V to 5.5V, with a maximum
of 1MHz transfer rate. The operating temperature range is from -40°C to +105°C. The device incorporates a
Write Protection pin used for hardware Write Protection on the whole memory array.
The Serial EEPROM memory is organized as 512 pages of 128 bytes each, totaling 65536*8 bits. The